Form PTO 1505			
/Day 02/01)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102586	6694		
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼	<u> </u>		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
SATOH, Tohru	Name: Anest Iwata Corporation		
	Internal Address:		
	monaryados.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes VNo			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 3176, Shinyoshida-cho, Kohoku-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa-ken,		
Other			
	JAPAN		
8-20-2002			
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	ication, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/371,407	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers at	<u> </u>		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00		
Zarley Law Firm, P.L.C. Internal Address:	Enclosed		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: Capital Square, 400 Locust St.	8. Deposit account number: 50-2098		
	50-2098		
Suite 200	50-2098		
City: Des Moines State: IA Zip: 50309-2350	28		
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.			
,	2		
Ruth E. Fisher	- C Z October 22, 2003		
Name of Person Signing	October 22, 2003 Signature Date		
	er sheet, attachments, and documents:		
Mail documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents &	h required cover sheet information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments n, D.C. 20231		

10/28/200

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 014621 FRAME: 0626 WHEREAS, I/WWW Tohru SATOH of c/o Anest Iwata Corporation, 3176, Shinyoshida-cho, Kohoku-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa-ken, Japan

as assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in "SCROLL-TYPE FLUID MACHINE" (U.S. Serial #10/371,407 filed 9-26-2002)

for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been executed by me/us of even date herewith

and whereas

Anest Iwata Corporation of 3176, Shinyoshida-cho, Kohoku-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa-ken, Japan

as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid application for Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States and all other countries, including all rights of priority from the filing of said application, and all rights for past infringement, and the Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein, and the undersigned for myself/ourselves and my/our legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Patent on said invention and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.

Dated:	August 20, 2002		
	作藏	领又	
	By: Tohru SATOH		

RECORDED: 10/27/2003

PATENT REEL: 014621 FRAME: 0627